and shown in red colour boundary line on the plan annexed hereto and marked as 
Annexure “C”, applied to the Corporation for the same and upon following due 
procedure obtained approval of the Corporation to the same and the Promoter herein 
has also paid Rs.23,39,375/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Three 
Hundred and Seventy Five only) to the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of 
the said Resolution..     

I. The area admeasuring (a) 1125 sq. mtrs out of the said First Property is reserved 
under Park and the area admeasuring 175 sq. mtrs out of the said First Property is